

2022 COUNTY ROAD 128 & COUNTY ROAD 130 IMPROVEMENTS

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: March 10, 2022

Time: 11:00 AM

Estimate: \$1,100,000.00

					<i>Henry W. Bergman, Inc.</i> 218 E. 9th Street Genoa, Ohio 43430		<i>Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.</i> 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.</i> P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc.</i> P.O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		<i>Gerken Paving, Inc.</i> 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	
					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Special	Roadway Excavation & Embankment, as per Plan	510	L.F.	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$7.75	\$3,952.50	\$3.25	\$1,657.50	\$6.00	\$3,060.00
3	253	Pavement Repair	300	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
4	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	15,840	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$31,680.00	\$1.00	\$15,840.00	\$1.60	\$25,344.00	\$1.55	\$24,552.00	\$2.45	\$38,808.00
5	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	85	Ton	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00
6	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	13,985	Gal.	\$2.50	\$34,962.50	\$2.25	\$31,466.25	\$2.25	\$31,466.25	\$2.30	\$32,165.50	\$2.00	\$27,970.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	4,535	Ton	\$69.00	\$312,915.00	\$72.50	\$328,787.50	\$74.00	\$335,590.00	\$73.50	\$333,322.50	\$82.50	\$374,137.50
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	7,470	Ton	\$71.50	\$534,105.00	\$72.50	\$541,575.00	\$74.00	\$552,780.00	\$77.00	\$575,190.00	\$82.50	\$616,275.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	15.95	Mile	\$330.00	\$5,263.50	\$200.00	\$3,190.00	\$300.00	\$4,785.00	\$445.00	\$7,097.75	\$425.00	\$6,778.75
11	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	2,755	Ton	\$20.00	\$55,100.00	\$15.00	\$41,325.00	\$23.30	\$64,191.50	\$25.50	\$70,252.50	\$25.00	\$68,875.00
12	621	RPM	535	Each	\$48.00	\$25,680.00	\$39.00	\$20,865.00	\$29.20	\$15,622.00	\$38.80	\$20,758.00	\$29.20	\$15,622.00
13	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	16.07	Mile	\$710.00	\$11,409.70	\$550.00	\$8,838.50	\$550.00	\$8,838.50	\$580.00	\$9,320.60	\$550.00	\$8,838.50
14	642	Center Line, Type 1	7.98	Mile	\$880.00	\$7,022.40	\$625.00	\$4,987.50	\$625.00	\$4,987.50	\$660.00	\$5,266.80	\$625.00	\$4,987.50
15	644	Stop Line	91	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,274.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$15.75	\$1,433.25	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,079,662.10		\$1,084,984.75		\$1,094,122.25		\$1,136,591.40		\$1,211,917.25	